Fee Code
601C

700

601J

515

601S
601AB6
NVTRAFFIC
AC-RES
ARES
LRSTS1
TSAB
660CAB54
660SAB54
CMF
SCMPO
300
CIVDIV250
CIVDIV500
COMSFEE
COMFEET
COMP2
CBWF
CFAB54
CDC

CDCS
CvscC
CvvC

302

304

303

100

HPS

Description

AA Fee - County

AA Fee - Facility

AA Fee - Juvenile

AA Fee - Specialy Court

AA Fee - State

AA Fee-State-AB6(55)

AA Fee

Animal Control Restitution Fee
Audit-Restitution

Basic Traffic School (LRS)($40.00) JC
Basic Traffic School-Attorney Bulk (10%) JC
Bond Filing Fee-County ($25)

Bond Filing Fee-State ($25)

Case Management Fee $400

Case Management Fee $400 MOP
Cash Bail

Civil Diversion CCC 6.04.130-250
Civil Diversion CCC 6.04.130-500
Community Service Program Fee
Community Service Program Fees for Taffic cases
Compliance Fee

Constable's Bench Warrant Fees
Copies (0.50)

Coroner's DUI Class $150

Coroner's DUI Class-Spanish
Coroner's Visitation Safety Class $45
Coroner's Visitation Violent Class $45
County Fines

County Forfeiture - Bond

County Forfeiture - Cash

Credit Card Convenience Fee

Credit Card Convenience Fee (HPS)
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Fee Category

AA - County

AA - Facility

AA - Juvenile

AA - Specialty Court
AA - State Fee

State AA Fee AB 6 (S5)
AA Fees

Other Fees
Restitution - Criminal

Priority

Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Other Fees

Other Fees

Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Credit Card Fee
Credit Card Fee

22
35
10
40
20
21
25

10
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70

70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
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CRFEEOVER Criminal Overpayment Fee Criminal Overpayment Fee Category

DCFF District Court Filing Fee $47 Other Fees

DAF Drug and Alcohol Assessment Fee $100 Fines and Forfeiture
DUILRS DUI LRS School Fee ($225) JC Fines and Forfeiture
EVS Experian Validation Services ($10) JC Fines and Forfeiture
309 Forensic Fee General Fees

509 Forensic Fee-Criminal Chemical and Domestic Violence
GMTAA Genetic Marker Testing AA ($3) SB243 Genetic Marker Testing $3
GRAC Graffiti Reward Account-County Fines and Forfeiture
7067 Graffiti Reward Account-State Fines and Forfeiture
ICLRS Impulse Control (LRS) $305 JC Fines and Forfeiture
7020 INDIGENT DEFENSE FEES Fines and Forfeiture
670) JAVS Recording Fee $25 Fines and Forfeiture
LF2 Late Fees ($25) Other Fees

LF3 Late Fees ($50) Other Fees

LRSEVS LRS Experian Validation Services Portion Fines and Forfeiture
LRSRSIC LRS Revenue Sharing Impulse Control Fines and Forfeiture
LRSRSPL LRS Revenue Sharing Petit Larceny Fines and Forfeiture
LRSBTS LRS Revenue Sharing Portion Basic Traffic School $40.00 Fines and Forfeiture
LRSRSDUI LRS Revenue Sharing Portion DUI School Fines and Forfeiture
LRSRSTS2 LRS Revenue Sharing Portion Traffic School 2 Fines and Forfeiture
LRSRSVIP LRS Revenue Sharing Victim Impact Panel Fines and Forfeiture
MHE Mental Health Evaluation Fee $200 Fines and Forfeiture
MAFDC Missed Appt. Fee $75 Drug Court Fines and Forfeiture
NJCM NJC Continuing Education Fines and Forfeiture
NJCC NJC RAD Class S50 Fines and Forfeiture
NOAAB54 Notice of Appeal $25 Other Fees

NOABF Notice of Appeal-Bond Forfeiture Other Fees
0ODY2014 Ody2014 Test Fee Code Other Fees

OAF Other Agency Fees Fines and Forfeiture
OVR Overpayment Fines and Forfeiture
ODIS Overpayment Distribution Fee (less than $15) Fines and Forfeiture
PPF Payment Plan Setup Fee Other Fees
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70
70
70
70
25
42
70
70
70
70
70

70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70

70
70
70



TRN
PLLRS
PUADCF
REF
BOO
CEPRF
NSF
DUIFEE
301
CEPSAE
TF

TSFE
TSFE2
CEPTSC
LRSTS2
TPOAABS54
VCF
VIPLRS
888
670W

Payment Plan Transaction Fee

Petit Larceny (LRS)(S305) JC

Positive UA Drug Court Fee $25
Refund

Refund-Business Office Only
Reschedule Fee $25

Returned Item Fee

SB 224 DUI Fee $100

State Fines

Substance Abuse Evaluation

TEST FEE

Traffic Court Fee Level 1 ($100)
Traffic Court Fee Level 2 ($200)
Traffic School - Correspondence
Traffic School Level 2 (LRS) ($120) JC
Transmit Papers on Appeal $25
Veteran's Court Case Management Fees $600
Victim Impact Panel (LRS) ($50) JC
Warrant Administration Fee
Witness Fees
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Other Fees

Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
General Fees

Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Returned Item Fee
SB224 SUI Fee $100
Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Other Fees

Court Fee

Court Fee

Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Other Fees

Fines and Forfeiture
Fines and Forfeiture
Other Fees

Fines and Forfeiture

70
70
70
70
70
70
43
70
70

70
70

70
70

70



