Las Vegas Justice Court Fee Code Priority As of August 2018

Fee Code	Description	Fee Category	Priority
601C	AA Fee - County	AA - County	22
700	AA Fee - Facility	AA - Facility	35
601J	AA Fee - Juvenile	AA - Juvenile	10
515	AA Fee - Specialy Court	AA - Specialty Court	40
601S	AA Fee - State	AA - State Fee	20
601AB6	AA Fee-State-AB6(\$5)	State AA Fee AB 6 (\$5)	21
NVTRAFFIC	AA Fee	AA Fees	25
AC-RES	Animal Control Restitution Fee	Other Fees	9
ARES	Audit-Restitution	Restitution - Criminal	10
LRSTS1	Basic Traffic School (LRS)(\$40.00) JC	Fines and Forfeiture	70
TSAB	Basic Traffic School-Attorney Bulk (10%) JC	Fines and Forfeiture	70
660CAB54	Bond Filing Fee-County (\$25)	Fines and Forfeiture	70
660SAB54	Bond Filing Fee-State (\$25)	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CMF	Case Management Fee \$400	Fines and Forfeiture	70
SCMPO	Case Management Fee \$400 MOP	Fines and Forfeiture	70
300	Cash Bail	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CIVDIV250	Civil Diversion CCC 6.04.130-250	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CIVDIV500	Civil Diversion CCC 6.04.130-500	Fines and Forfeiture	70
COMSFEE	Community Service Program Fee	Fines and Forfeiture	70
COMFEET	Community Service Program Fees for Taffic cases	Fines and Forfeiture	70
COMP2	Compliance Fee	Other Fees	9
CBWF	Constable's Bench Warrant Fees	Other Fees	9
CFAB54	Copies (0.50)	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CDC	Coroner's DUI Class \$150	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CDCS	Coroner's DUI Class-Spanish	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CVSC	Coroner's Visitation Safety Class \$45	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CVVC	Coroner's Visitation Violent Class \$45	Fines and Forfeiture	70
302	County Fines	Fines and Forfeiture	70
304	County Forfeiture - Bond	Fines and Forfeiture	70
303	County Forfeiture - Cash	Fines and Forfeiture	70
100	Credit Card Convenience Fee	Credit Card Fee	5
HPS	Credit Card Convenience Fee (HPS)	Credit Card Fee	5

Las Vegas Justice Court Fee Code Priority As of August 2018

CRFEEOVER	Criminal Overpayment Fee	Criminal Overpayment Fee Category	
DCFF	District Court Filing Fee \$47	Other Fees	9
DAF	Drug and Alcohol Assessment Fee \$100	Fines and Forfeiture	70
DUILRS	DUI LRS School Fee (\$225) JC	Fines and Forfeiture	70
EVS	Experian Validation Services (\$10) JC	Fines and Forfeiture	70
309	Forensic Fee	General Fees	70
509	Forensic Fee-Criminal	Chemical and Domestic Violence	25
GMTAA	Genetic Marker Testing AA (\$3) SB243	Genetic Marker Testing \$3	42
GRAC	Graffiti Reward Account-County	Fines and Forfeiture	70
7067	Graffiti Reward Account-State	Fines and Forfeiture	70
ICLRS	Impulse Control (LRS) \$305 JC	Fines and Forfeiture	70
7020	INDIGENT DEFENSE FEES	Fines and Forfeiture	70
670J	JAVS Recording Fee \$25	Fines and Forfeiture	70
LF2	Late Fees (\$25)	Other Fees	9
LF3	Late Fees (\$50)	Other Fees	9
LRSEVS	LRS Experian Validation Services Portion	Fines and Forfeiture	70
LRSRSIC	LRS Revenue Sharing Impulse Control	Fines and Forfeiture	70
LRSRSPL	LRS Revenue Sharing Petit Larceny	Fines and Forfeiture	70
LRSBTS	LRS Revenue Sharing Portion Basic Traffic School \$40.00	Fines and Forfeiture	70
LRSRSDUI	LRS Revenue Sharing Portion DUI School	Fines and Forfeiture	70
LRSRSTS2	LRS Revenue Sharing Portion Traffic School 2	Fines and Forfeiture	70
LRSRSVIP	LRS Revenue Sharing Victim Impact Panel	Fines and Forfeiture	70
MHE	Mental Health Evaluation Fee \$200	Fines and Forfeiture	70
MAFDC	Missed Appt. Fee \$75 Drug Court	Fines and Forfeiture	70
NJCM	NJC Continuing Education	Fines and Forfeiture	70
NJCC	NJC RAD Class \$50	Fines and Forfeiture	70
NOAAB54	Notice of Appeal \$25	Other Fees	9
NOABF	Notice of Appeal-Bond Forfeiture	Other Fees	9
ODY2014	Ody2014 Test Fee Code	Other Fees	9
OAF	Other Agency Fees	Fines and Forfeiture	70
OVR	Overpayment	Fines and Forfeiture	70
ODIS	Overpayment Distribution Fee (less than \$15)	Fines and Forfeiture	70
PPF	Payment Plan Setup Fee	Other Fees	9

Las Vegas Justice Court Fee Code Priority As of August 2018

TRN	Payment Plan Transaction Fee	Other Fees	9
PLLRS	Petit Larceny (LRS)(\$305) JC	Fines and Forfeiture	70
PUADCF	Positive UA Drug Court Fee \$25	Fines and Forfeiture	70
REF	Refund	General Fees	70
ВОО	Refund-Business Office Only	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CEPRF	Reschedule Fee \$25	Fines and Forfeiture	70
NSF	Returned Item Fee	Returned Item Fee	70
DUIFEE	SB 224 DUI Fee \$100	SB224 SUI Fee \$100	43
301	State Fines	Fines and Forfeiture	70
CEPSAE	Substance Abuse Evaluation	Fines and Forfeiture	70
TF	TEST FEE	Other Fees	9
TSFE	Traffic Court Fee Level 1 (\$100)	Court Fee	1
TSFE2	Traffic Court Fee Level 2 (\$200)	Court Fee	1
CEPTSC	Traffic School - Correspondence	Fines and Forfeiture	70
LRSTS2	Traffic School Level 2 (LRS) (\$120) JC	Fines and Forfeiture	70
TPOAAB54	Transmit Papers on Appeal \$25	Other Fees	9
VCF	Veteran's Court Case Management Fees \$600	Fines and Forfeiture	70
VIPLRS	Victim Impact Panel (LRS) (\$50) JC	Fines and Forfeiture	70
888	Warrant Administration Fee	Other Fees	9
670W	Witness Fees	Fines and Forfeiture	70